AV A

FIS PARA CROSS-COUNTRY WORLD CUP 2024/2025

DRAFT CALENDAR
Last update on 12/06/2024

Date Day | Site Nation Competition Distance / Style / Format
Level
Period 1
Fri COC-Regions/Classification All CcoC
Sat COC-Regions/Classification All CcocC
Sun COC-Regions/Classification All CcocC
17.12.2024 Tue WC Opening FIN wcC Sprint C
Vuokatti
19.12.2024 Thu FIN wcC 10 km Interval F
20.12.2024 Fri FIN wcC 10 km Para Mass Start F
_ Middle Europe
Period 2 A|p Region
15.01.2025 | Wed Torino 2025 FISU World ITA coc 10 km Interval F
) University Games )
17.01.2025 Fri ITA COC Sprint C
ITA wcC Sprint C
01.02.2025 | Sat Test Event PWG 2026 ITA wC 10 km Interval start C
02.02.2025 | Sun Val di Fiemme
13.02.2025 Thu ITA WSC 10 km Interval C
PARA CROSS-COUNTRY .
15.02.2025 Sat WSC Toblach ITA WSC Mixed/Open Relay 4x2.5 km
16.02.2025 Sun ITA WSC 20 km Para Mass Start F
18.02.2025 | Tue Toblach ITA wC Sprint F
Scandinavia
Period 3
01.03.2025 Sat P NOR wcC 10 km Interval F
02.03.2025 | Sun Steinkjer NOR wC 5 km Interval C
WSC Para Cross-Country
Sprint
04.03.2025 | Tue Trondheim (WSC CC and PCC) NOR Sprint Qualification C
05.03.2025 | Wed | Trondheim (WSC CC and PCC) NOR WSsC Sprint Finals C
08.03.2025 | Sat : } . : SWE wcC Sprint F
09.03.2025 | Sun WC Final nga”d'”a‘”a SWE wC 10 km m Individual C
( ) or Para Mass start F
12.03.2025 Wed SWE wC Team Sprint F
13.03.2025 Thu SWE wcC 20 km Para mass start F
15 km Sit-Ski
Total: 14-16 WC/WSC comp.
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